LSRR L L B L g T T Ry oy TR FTEE T L TR Ty o DR o ETE

.. — P P . e mt ot .
S et a0t T el

F L VT T
AL - ek S e e DB L

g et T o R I O L T N I ST T N R - P . T e m e e
A B -'Mwmmmmﬂimhm‘nmtwm;&mL'Eh:irﬁ&ﬂml.ﬁn'-i«ﬁ%huh:‘-Hﬁﬂ'-lnﬁ"mfui-:?‘-z-r.e-h

1

(11T

o
* T

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY
FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS
This First Amendment made effective as of the é'l' L' day of ﬁ A S7L , 1992, is by and
among VALLEYDALE ASSOCIATES, LTD., an Alabama limited partnership ("Borrower"), CENTRAL BANK

OF THE SOUTH, an Alabama banking corporation ("Lender"), William C. Hulsey, Frank A. Nix and Sims R.
Beavers (collectively, the "Guarantors") and Myron A. Harper (the "Pledgor”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to Commitment Letter dated May 19, 1992 (the "Commitment"), Lender agreed
to make a loan to Borrower in an amount not to exceed $3,900,000.00 (the "Loan"); and

WHEREAS, on May 27, 1992, Lender disbursed the amount of $300,000.00 to Borrower, as evidenced
by a Promissory Note in such amount dated May 27, 1992 (the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, the Note was secured by (i) a Future Advance Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Leases
and Security Agreement (Alabama) dated May 27, 1992, as recorded in Inst #1992-09486, in the Probate Office
of Shelby County, Alabama (the "Mortgage”), (ii) a Continuing Guaranty (Unlimited) from each of the
Guarantors dated May 27, 1992 (individually, the "Guaranty”, and collectively, the "Guarantees"); (i) a Pledge
Agreement dated May 27, 1992, from the Pledgor (the "Pledge Agreement"); and (iv) UCC-1 Financing Statement
filed with the Secretary of State of Alabama in File No. B 92-19500 FS, and UCC-1 Financing Statement filed
with the Probate Office of Sheiby County, Alabama (collectively, the "UCC-1’s") (the Note, Mortgage,
Guarantees, Pledge Agreement, UCC-1’s and all other documents evidencing, securing, guaranteeing, relating
to, or executed or delivered in connection with the Loan, collectively are referred to herein as the "Loan
Documents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Commitment, Lender is prepared to advance to Borrower the remaining
$3,100,000 under the Loan and in accordance with a Loan Agreement For Construction Financing executed by
Borrower and Lender contemporaneously herewith; and

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender desire that the Loan Documents be amended to reflect that the same
evidence and secure a loan from Lender to Borrower in the amount of $3,900,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the loan of an additional $3,100,000 from Lender to
Borrower, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, Borrower, Lender, the Guarantors and the Pledgor agree as follows:

1. The Note shall be and hereby is amended to evidence the promise of Borrower to pay Lender the
principal sum of THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($3,900,000.00). All references in the Note to $800,000.00 shall hercafter be deemed to be $3,900,000.00.

The maturity date of the Note in Section 1 thereof is amended to read "May 15, 1993". The Note 15
further amended to reflect that the Borrower is an Alabama limited partnership.

Section 4(a) of the Note is amended to read as follows: "Failure to pay the principal of or interest on
this Note within ten (10) days of the date when the same becomes due and payable;".

o
ﬂwﬁﬁ%-‘
A

’3{76/

7

e i g ,__..-_:l_._._'.n._-.__-._-\,'_._:. I e e Kt Ay g AN
i3y e P G Eets T bt o N b o ;

All references in the Loan Documents to the "Note" shall hereafter be deemed to refer to the Note, as
amended hercby, and any extensions, renewals, amendments, modifications thereof.

The Mortgage shall be and hereby is amended to reflect that Borrower is indebted to Lender in the
principal sum of THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/160 DOLLARS
($3,900,000.00), as evidenced by the Note, as amended hereby. All references in the Mortgage to
$800,000.00 shall herealter be deemed to be $3,900,000.00. Borrower agrees that the Mortgage shall and

Inst # 1992-18933

' o - ——
..-.-.‘Q. '_.-__.\,'Fnj. l'.E._ﬂ- . 5'-._ LRt - e H = ! ARt =R
: . : IR UL e o B

A
T e T

T L R | TR T e e T T



does secure the Note, as amended hereby. All references in the Loan Documents to the "Mortgage”
shall hereafter be deemed to refer to the Mortgage, as amended hereby.

3. Guarantors consent and agree to the amendments to the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan
Documents to increase the Borrower’s principal indebtedness to Lender by an additional $3,100,000, for
a total principal indebtedness of $3,900,000.00, and agree that the Guarantees shall continue to secure
all indebtedness of Borrower to Lender (as defined in the Guarantees). All references m the
Guarantees to the "Note" or the "Mortgage" shall hereafter be deemed to refer to the Note and the

Mortgage, as amended hereby.

4. Pledgor consents to and agrees to the amendments to the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan
Documents to increase the Borrower’s principal indebtedness to Lender by an additional $3,100,000, for
a total principal indebtedness of $3,900,000.00, and agrees that the Pledge Agreement shall continue to
secure all indebtedness of Borrower to Lender (as defined in the Pledge Agreement). All references
in the Pledge Agreement to the "Note" or the "Mortgage” shall hereafter be deemed to refer to the Note

and the Mortgage, as amended hereby.

5. Except as amended hereby, all other terms and conditions of the Loan Documents shall remain in fuil
force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Borrower, Lender, the Guarantors and the Pledgor have executed this First
amended as of the day and year first set forth above.

BORROWER:

VALLEYDALE ASSOCIATES, LTD,,
an Alabama Limited Partnership

B R A T B L IR

ATTEST:

PRI T A P LI A LD

= antd
PR e -Fr

T L P L AP - I

LENDER:

WITNESS: CENTRAL BANK OF THE SOUTH

C e ae e - . .. _.___
T Tl e e e A e e e TR TR AL TRRL: PH

ﬁ -

WITNESS:

1 .

4 Wham C. Hulsey
3

A

b

First Amendment to Loan Documents Page 2

J— - T 3 T TR TS T e B T P R A T TR e T W e R T T T T e e R S it Www A PR b
TS T T LTI "R o 2 H R 0 T el - e CRr I R L T A - :'r'h'.? <L "."T:l::'.-;":"' '-:q"-:*'ﬂrfﬁﬁ-’-'ﬁiﬁﬂ{#f'iiwuﬁ?ﬁ 3 .ﬂ'lﬁﬂ#ﬁ;m?{:q Tata e ’

g1 T 4T ST TR T

4 Lo r—r———



/ | / ;!
Sims R. Beavers
WITKESS: t
C 1)< {
Frank A. Nix
WITNESS: PLEDGOR:
| A. Mytbn Harper

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, ; &/? eela \féi_/)r 715[,_, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby

certify that William C. Hulsey, whose name as President of Valleydale, Inc.,, a corporation, as general partner
of VALLEYDALE ASSOCIATES, LTD., an Alabama limited partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument
and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of such
instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said
corporation, as general partner of said partnership.

Given under my hand and official seal this Mda}' of \/l"/é’/ , 19@/

%éé:(/ﬂ@ 7/ Dééf%(,__

Notary Public

| Notarial Seal ] My Commission Expires: %5// 4\4

[ATRT RTINS S PRPTLE JCR Y LI P Y S SOy TR VOSSR R T LN T IO R AR IE R

_-. ..\, . . ....
et e 1 . ., e oan = aw H - L -
R H R T TR LR R PPy i L4ty R PO R

STATE OF ALABAMA

T R Dot
el a B B S T e e e TS A

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

1, NG Q : ;&&mﬁ\/ _a notary public in and for said coynty in said state, hereby
certify that [n) Mf‘ ., whose name as Q l‘c.é Qreﬂﬁg [ﬁ of

CENTRAL BANK OF THE SOUTH, a corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to
me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being ini:?rmed of the contents of such instrument, _SN€- | as
such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this( EJ'E day of Q‘L&%AAL: 19 7+
' L) Comay

Notary Public

L=

l-',n'\' '?" o 'hi" LT 'l,“'\-.‘_a-" o=t T A ", ' 0 4 y L . .
.t g ek D . 1 B I L . el L LR S [ T T T T Y
LT T T L T L L L L AT RT P Y

[ Notarizl Seal ] My Commission Expires: -8 -

ST
R L

First Amendment to Loan Documents Page 3

P e,
el L s Dot e

T T e 2 LT TR T AN,
=, . -or, . =, . e R B

R R A i L
ek B,

. " - - .

. e 1 e, T TR T T T = : AR AT T [ o i e Pt e TA T RV S A Ry 1y e Py . TR TP s L L
_— - e TR TR o T PR o, 0 A TV sy S e - T R T T T 2 e L T e A T A T



FHYE SRS PLTERE P R b

ot Y T e B it T MR

HEIEIL ST TR NS T R PRI

e L

R LT e e e
ERE T PR IR UL HICL =

i D b b s M Gl

PR P LT AT L e
e .:'_;E k3 nl:f"_ .'_.'Ea_ =]

ot ke e
ERPA R LT

L R

L L T R T I .
L S T S I T L
AN R FAA

A iy R e e M e e D R T P L T RS ey e T
r’-hw;:.mm.mp;.rm;ﬁumﬁ*ﬁ-h e T e g R, S R
s

%

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON
I, igé)f@ A - / a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby

certify that WILLIAM C. HULSEY, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he executed the

same voluntarily.
Given under my hand and official seal [hlSM day of k/évé"/ , 19 4%
_ﬁﬁégm 4 oééfz%.
Notary Public

[ Notarial Seal ] My Commission Expires: % ?//? é

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, LQ-—B-‘{““ LR -@0 fNLS . a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby

certify that FRANK A. NIX, whose name is signed to the foregoing nstrument and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he executed the
same voluntarily.

Given under my hand and official seal thi@“"&kday of MLD : 1&

ary Public

| Notarial Seal | My Commission Expiras:ts\\ “59 kq S

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

{1 ~
I, i Mg' | 0‘5’&’ _ a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby
certify that"SIMS R. BEAVERS, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me,
acknowiedged before me on this day, that, being mformed of the contents of such instrument, he executed the

same voluntarily.

Given under my hand and official seal thiss2] day of X , 19 79

Qe oot

L/
(// Notary Public

[ Nﬂtﬁrial Seal | My Commission Expires: ")L/Zf:i/ /97

First Amendment to Loan Documents Page 4

TR TR S

- N, .. i | 120
R e T \#—& o L ER N

S T R YR M T AT S TR



PR TRL W el e R PP R, R L e iR Tt R R Ll

R ToN

—aran

SR Y FF

Akt e e

AR i 2ol

S bl A T B e T A

s

F e
TR i

o WL Y

AR L L R BT R B L
o R el g B W R e, e

'5__-. .5-:"; _...: "' arL

P T W S PR L AL P S L. RPN B LT TS
A R N L e N ST P P R A0

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON
I, /j ‘%@(/CJ( ‘».[ t(éé‘f 'f/ﬁ,{ _ a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby

certify that A. MYRON HARPER, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrumaflt and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of such instrument, he executed the
same voluntarily.

Given under my hand and official seal this Z[fﬁ day of \/fﬂ”ﬁ/ , 19 A

s < clirde

Notary Public

[ Notarial Seal ] My Commission Expires: % 5? /4\ é

This Insirument Prepared By:
Randolph H. Lanier -
Balch & Bingham | |
P. ©. Box 306
Birmingham, Alabama 35201 ,
(205) 251-8100 v s 1992-18999

N3/03/19982-1d533

03:33 PM CERTIFIED
SHELEY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBAIC

5 Mb bbb, 30
First Amendment to Loan Documents 003 W Page 5

e e —— . e b ke e e p T T LT T LT e T L I T

T TR T P TR T S



